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HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 69

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Earlene Roberts

A JOINT MEMORIAL

REQUESTING HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS TO ASSIST IN

EXPANDING DISTANCE LEARNING AND ENCOURAGING THE LEGISLATURE TO

PROVIDE ADEQUATE FUNDING FOR DISTANCE LEARNING.

WHEREAS, there is a need in our state to allow for

greater distribution of distance education courses, programs

and training for the students attempting to obtain degrees

from higher educational institutions in our state; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for the legislature to provide

for adequate funding for the acquisition of necessary

technology for distance education delivery; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for the legislature to remove

the funding formula disincentives regarding distance learning;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the higher educational institutions
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be encouraged to explore alternate delivery mechanisms such as

correspondence, internet, self-study and videos so as to allow

for greater distribution of distance education courses,

programs and training; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the legislature be asked to

provide adequate funding for the acquisition of necessary

technology for distance education and delivery among the

state's higher educational institutions; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the legislature be asked to

remove the funding formula disincentives regarding distance

education; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be

transmitted to the chairman of the legislative education study

committee and the board of regents at each higher educational

institution.

- 2 -
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 24, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 69

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Rick Miera, Chairman
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HEC/HJM 69 Page 4

.127622.1

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was  13  For  0  Against

Yes: 13

Excused: Burpo, Marquardt, Wright

Absent: None

J:\99BillsWP\HJ069
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     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 14, 1999

Mr. President:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 69

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Cynthia Nava, Chairman 



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  
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Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  8  For  0  Against

Yes: 8

No: 0

Excused: Lopez, Rodriguez

Absent: None

HJ069ED1
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